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UNIVERSITY OF NORTH BENGAL
BBA 4th Semester Examination, 2020

COMPUTER APPLICATIONS IN BUSINESS
COURSE-401

OLD SYLLABUS

Full Marks: 100

ASSIGNMENT

The figures in the margin indicate full marks.

PART-A
Theoretical 50 marks
Answer any two assignments from this group 25x2 =50
Each assignment carries 25 marks
Assignment 1
(@) E-Commerce is the sub set of e-Business; Explain. 12+13

(b) Inclusion of In-depth knowledge-based training on e-Commerce to the college
level educational curriculum may reduce the unemployment problem — Explain.

Assignment 2
Explain in brief what is meant by the following terms 5x5 =25
(i) Network Topology
(i) Firmware
(iii) ASCII VS. EBCDIC
(iv) Client Server Model in Networking
(v) DBMS.

Assignment 3

“B2C e-commerce has changed traditional ways of shopping”. What are your 25
views? What are the advantages and disadvantages of B2C systems? Illustrate
your answer with examples.
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Assignment 1

4515

Create a new company in Tally with four Cost Centre and enter the transactions
for the period from 01.04.2019 to 30.04.2019 (Clearly mention the Ledgers and

Groups)

Name of the Company

Address
Cost Center

Accounts Details

PART-B
Practical 50 marks

Answer any two assignments from this group
Each assignment carries 25 marks

Real Garments and Food Plaza Ltd.
Sevoke Road, Siliguri, 734001
Gents Section
Ladies Section
Kids Section
Food Plaza

:Accounts only

Started Business with the following:

01.04.19
02.04.19

03.04.19

12.04.19

19.04.19
21.04.19
25.04.19

(i) Building

(it) Furniture

(iii) Bank Balance
(iv) Cash in Hand
(v) Share Capital
(vi) Share Premium

Withdrawn Cash from bank Amounting to

Purchased the following items

(i) Gents Garments from M/s. Royal Garments Co.
on Credit

(if) Ladies Garments from M/s. Zenith Co. Ltd. by
Cash

(iii) Kids Garments from M/s. Kid’s Fashion by
Cheque

(iv) Food in Cash

Sold Goods

Gents Garments to M/s. ABC Co. on Credit
Ladies Garments to M/s. BBC Co. by Cash
Kids Garments to M/s. ABC Co. by Cheque
Food in Cash

Paid to M/s. Royal Garments Co. by Cheque

Paid to M/s. Royal Garments Co. by Cash
Received payments from M/s. ABC Co. by Cheque
Deposited Cash to Bank

Paid Telephone Charges by Cash

2

< 12,00,000
< 1,00,000
< 20,00,000
310,000

< 28,00,000
3 6,00,000

< 2,00,000

3 4,50,000
310,000
< 3,00,000

350,000

< 98,000
350,000
3 87,000

32,500

3 1,45,000
< 50,000
3 58,000
< 98,000

31,895

25%x2 =50
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28.04.19 Received interest from Bank < 47,250
30.04.19 Paid Salary to the staff as follows:
Gents Section < 1,25,000
Ladies Section < 1,35,000
Kids Section < 75,000
Food Plaza < 54,000

Assignment 2

Prepare an Excel Sheet to store Half yearly Marks of twenty students and calculate
the highest marks obtained in individual subjects and on aggregate. Calculate the
overall percentage of each student. Sort the data on aggregate.

Assignment 3

Prepare a PPT presentation on the importance of cashless transactions in the
context of present COVID-19 pandemic situation.
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