

UNIVERSITY OF NORTH BENGAL

BBA 4th Semester Examination, 2020

COMPUTER APPLICATIONS IN BUSINESS

Course-401

OLD SYLLABUS

Full Marks: 100

ASSIGNMENT

The figures in the margin indicate full marks.

PART-A

Theoretical 50 marks

Answer any *two* assignments from this group Each assignment carries 25 marks

 $25 \times 2 = 50$

Assignment 1

(a) E-Commerce is the sub set of e-Business; Explain.

12+13

(b) Inclusion of In-depth knowledge-based training on e-Commerce to the college level educational curriculum may reduce the unemployment problem — Explain.

Assignment 2

Explain in brief what is meant by the following terms

 $5 \times 5 = 25$

- (i) Network Topology
- (ii) Firmware
- (iii) ASCII VS. EBCDIC
- (iv) Client Server Model in Networking
- (v) DBMS.

Assignment 3

"B2C e-commerce has changed traditional ways of shopping". What are your views? What are the advantages and disadvantages of B2C systems? Illustrate your answer with examples.

25

PART-B

Practical 50 marks

Answer any *two* assignments from this group Each assignment carries 25 marks

 $25 \times 2 = 50$

Assignment 1

Create a new company in Tally with four Cost Centre and enter the transactions for the period from 01.04.2019 to 30.04.2019 (Clearly mention the Ledgers and Groups)

Name of the Company : Real Garments and Food Plaza Ltd. Address : Sevoke Road, Siliguri, 734001

Cost Center : Gents Section

Ladies Section Kids Section Food Plaza

Accounts Details : Accounts only

Started Business with the following:

Started B	(i) Duilding	₹ 12 00 000
	(i) Building	₹12,00,000
	(ii) Furniture	₹ 1,00,000
	(iii) Bank Balance	₹ 20,00,000
	(iv) Cash in Hand	₹ 10,000
	(v) Share Capital	₹ 28,00,000
	(vi) Share Premium	₹ 6,00,000
01.04.19	Withdrawn Cash from bank Amounting to	₹ 2,00,000
02.04.19	Purchased the following items	
	(i) Gents Garments from M/s. Royal Garments Co. on Credit	₹ 4,50,000
	(ii) Ladies Garments from M/s. Zenith Co. Ltd. by Cash	₹ 10,000
	(iii) Kids Garments from M/s. Kid's Fashion by Cheque	₹3,00,000
	(iv) Food in Cash	₹ 50,000
03.04.19	Sold Goods	
	Gents Garments to M/s. ABC Co. on Credit	₹ 98,000
	Ladies Garments to M/s. BBC Co. by Cash	₹ 50,000
	Kids Garments to M/s. ABC Co. by Cheque	₹ 87,000
	Food in Cash	₹ 2,500
12.04.19	Paid to M/s. Royal Garments Co. by Cheque	₹ 1,45,000
	Paid to M/s. Royal Garments Co. by Cash	₹ 50,000
19.04.19	Received payments from M/s. ABC Co. by Cheque	₹ 58,000
21.04.19	Deposited Cash to Bank	₹ 98,000
25.04.19	Paid Telephone Charges by Cash	₹ 1,895

BBA/4th Sem./Computer Applications in Business/Course-401/Old/2020

28.04.19	Received interest from Bank	₹ 47,250
30.04.19	Paid Salary to the staff as follows:	
	Gents Section	₹ 1,25,000
	Ladies Section	₹ 1,35,000
	Kids Section	₹ 75,000
	Food Plaza	₹ 54,000

Assignment 2

Prepare an Excel Sheet to store Half yearly Marks of twenty students and calculate the highest marks obtained in individual subjects and on aggregate. Calculate the overall percentage of each student. Sort the data on aggregate.

Assignment 3

Prepare a PPT presentation on the importance of cashless transactions in the context of present COVID-19 pandemic situation.



4515 3